
2311 Douglas Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964

(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site

www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

No.

NATIONAL POSTAL POLICY COUNCIL,
AMERICAN CATALOG MAILERS ASSOCIATION,

MAJOR MAILERS ASSOCIATION,
NEWS MEDIA ALLIANCE, AND

NATIONAL NEWSPAPER ASSOCIATION,
Petitioners,

v.
POSTAL REGULATORY COMMISSION AND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE,
Respondents,

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 10th day of February, 2022, send out 
from Omaha, NE 3 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

AYESHA N. KHAN
  Counsel of Record
WILLIAM BAKER
Potomac Law Group, PLLC
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 
  Suite 700
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 836-7136
akhan@potomaclaw.com

Counsel for Petitioners

To be filed for:

41779

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of February, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

 

 
                                                 
Notary Public 

                                                   
Affiant  



Elizabeth Prelogar  

Solicitor General of the United States 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Room 5616 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC  20530-0001 

(202) 514-2217 

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 

Postal Service and Postal Regulatory Commission 

 

Thomas J. Marshall   

Thomas.j.marshall@usps.gov 

Executive Vice President & General Counsel 

Caroline R. Brownlie 

Morgan E. Rehrig 

morgan.e.rehrig@usps.gov 

David C. Belt                      

(202) 268-2962   

David.c.belt@usps.gov   

475 L’Enfant Plaza, SW 

Washington, DC 20260 

Postal Regulatory Commission 

  

Eric S. Berman 

(202) 344-4661   

esberman@venable.com 

Matthew D. Field            

(202) 344-8281  

mfield@venable.com 

Ian D. Volner                     

(202) 344-4814  

idvolner@venable.com 

Elizabeth C. Rinehart     

(410) 244-7742  

lcrinehart@venable.com 

Venable LLP 

660 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC  20001 

Counsel for Alliance on Nonprofit Mailers, Association for Postal Commerce, and MPA- 

The Association of Magazine Media 
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